L0400045326

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	<u></u>
(Add	lress)	
(Ĉity	/State/Zip/Phone	<i>#</i>)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	1e)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use On	

*

700030834367

04 JUN 16 JUL 4: 13

CIVICIAIN



CSC.

٩

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 755396 80493A AUTHORIZATION : Paties Pajet COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00 ORDER DATE : June 16, 2004
AUTHORIZATION : Patie Right COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00 ORDER DATE : June 16, 2004
COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00 ORDER DATE : June 16, 2004
ORDER DATE : June 16, 2004
ORDER TIME : 2:38 PM
ORDER NO. : 755396-005
CUSTOMER NO: 80493A
CUSTOMER: Dorothy Hudson, Esq Dorothy A. Hudson Attorney At Law Suite 101 603 Seventeenth Street Vero Beach, FL 32960
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, LLC

XX____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX____ CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Kimberly Moret - EXT. 2949 EXAMINER'S INITIALS: _____

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, LLC

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

2908 OCEAN DRIVE VERO BEACH, FL 32963 2908 OCEAN DRIVE VERO BEACH, FL 32963

ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name: LYNDELL R. FLEMING Street address: 2908 OCEAN DRIVE VERO BEACH, FL 32963

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of any duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

dell bistered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV Member Managed Company

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	LYNDELL R. FLEMING 2908 OCEAN DRIVE VERO BEACH, FL 32963
MGRM	SANDRA K. FREEMAN 2908 OCEAN DRIVE VERO BEACH, FL 32963

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization this _____ day of June 2004 at Vero Beach, Florida.

REQUIRED SIGN 4100

LYNDELL R. FLEMING

SANDRA K. FREEMAN

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.414 or 608.507, CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, LLC submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, LLC.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent in Florida is: Lyndell R. Fleming, 2908 Ocean Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963.

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of CREATIVE ENTERPRISES, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

yndell R. Flemin